

## Community SPRING CLEANUP MAY 4-10

Public Works Utilities Office | 402.826.4312 | 243 East 13th | www.crete.ne.gov 🛟 🔉





**TUESDAY & SATURDAY MAY 6 & 10** 

SPECIAL TRANSFER STATION SERVICES:

NO fee for major appliances delivered to the Transfer Station May 6 & 10. Appliances must have freon removed and tagged. FREE disposal of yard waste/brush and metal/iron items. Coupon (below) for \$5 off one load of rubbish taken to the Transfer Station. Location: ½ mile

north of Highway 33 on Boswell Ave. Hours: Tuesday, 1-6pm & Saturday, 9am-5pm



WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY, & **FRIDAY** MAY 7, 8, & 9

## **CURBSIDE PICK-UP OF MAJOR APPLIANCES:**

Call the Public Works Office (402.826.4312) BEFORE 5pm on Thursday, May 8 to arrange a pick-up. Appliances with freon must have it removed and tagged prior to pick-up. No electronics/TVs. No pick-ups on calls after the deadline.



**SATURDAY MAY 10** 

## **DOCUMENT SHRED DAY:**

Securely dispose of your old documents for FREE on Saturday, May 10 from 9 to 11am at Pinnacle Bank, 143 East 13th Street, 402.826.2121. Please no 3-ring binders, cardboard or plastic. Maximum of 10 boxes per person. Help stock the BVCA Saline County Food Pantry - requested items: toilet paper, laundry soap, pancake mix and syrup, peanut butter and jelly, granola bars, and cereal.







Find this info online at crete.ne.gov and watch City of Crete social media pages for additional events, more details, and updates. @CreteNE

Download/print the pdf flyer (crete.ne.gov) with coupon or see the newspaper advertisement.

## VALUABLE COUPON: \$5 OFF

Present coupon on May 6 or 10, 2025 to receive \$5 OFF a load of refuse taken to the City of Crete Transfer Station (1/2 mile north of Highway 33 on Boswell Ave).

Sign this coupon AT THE Transfer Station to validate this offer.

One coupon per trip. Multiple trips allowed with additional coupons. Valid only on Tuesday, May 6 (1-6PM) and Saturday, May 10 (9AM-5PM). Only Crete residents qualify for this offer and may be required to prove residency. All Transfer Station rules apply.



NAME:		

ADDRESS: www.crete.ne.gov | Public Works: 402.826.4312